Net income (loss) attributable to Culp, Inc. per share:

Basic  $ 0.25  $ (0.06)  $ 0.56  $ 0.66
Diluted  $ 0.25  $ (0.06)  $ 0.56  $ 0.65

Average shares outstanding:
Basic   12,438,000   12,436,000   12,488,000   12,425,000
Diluted   12,465,000   12,436,000   12,593,000   12,626,000

CULP, INC.
Summary of Cash and Investments

January 27, 2019, January 28, 2018, and April 29, 2018
(Unaudited)

(Amounts in Thousands)

 Amounts

January 27,

2019
January 28,

2018
April 29,

2018*
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 26,418  $ 22,428  $ 21,228
Short-term investments - Available for Sale   -   2,472   2,451
Short-term investments - Held-To-Maturity   13,544   17,206   25,759
Long-term investments - Held-To-Maturity   -   13,625   5,035
Total cash and investments  $ 39,962  $ 55,731  $ 54,473

*Derived from audited financial statements.

- MORE -

Culp Announces Results for Third Quarter Fiscal 2019
Page 8
February 27, 2019

CULP, INC.
Reconciliation of Selected Income Statement Information to Adjusted Results

For Three Months Ended January 27, 2019
(Unaudited)

(Amounts in Thousands)

As Reported
January 27,

2019   Adjustments

January 27,
2019

Adjusted
Results

Gross Profit (1)  $ 14,123  $ 514  $ 14,637
Selling, general, and administrative expenses (3)   10,038   (469)   9,569
Restructuring credit (2)   (214)   214   -
Income from operations   4,299   769   5,068

Income before income taxes   4,262   769   5,031
Income taxes (4)   1,225   593   1,818

Net income   3,060   176   3,236
Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest   94   -   94
Net income attributable to Culp Inc. common shareholders  $ 3,154  $ 176  $ 3,330
Net income attributable to Culp Inc. common shareholders per share- diluted  $ 0.25  $ 0.01  $ 0.27

(1) The $514 represents restructuring related charges for other operating costs associated with our closed Anderson, SC upholstery fabrics plant facility.
(2) The $214 restructuring credit represents a $362 gain on the sale of a building and land associated with our closed Anderson, SC upholstery fabrics plant

facility, partially offset by a charge of $148 for employee termination benefits.
(3) The $469 represents a non-recurring charge associated with the accelerated vesting of certain stock-based compensation agreements. Of this $469 non-

recurring charge, $429 and $40 pertain to unallocated corporate expenses and a restructuring related charge associated with our closed Anderson, SC
upholstery fabrics plant facility.

(4) The $593 income tax benefit represents provisional adjustments associated with the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act (TCJA) enacted on December 22, 2017.

CULP, INC.
Reconciliation of Selected Income Statement Information to Adjusted Results

For Three Months Ended January 28, 2018
(Unaudited)

(Amounts in Thousands)

As Reported
January 28,

2018   Adjustments

January 28,
2018

Adjusted
Results

Gross Profit  $ 17,603  $ -  $ 17,603
Selling, general, and administrative expenses   9,959   -   9,959
Income from operations   7,644   -   7,644

Income before income taxes   7,516   -   7,516
Income taxes (1)   8,208   (5,939)   2,269

Net (loss) income  $ (748)  $ 5,939  $ 5,191
Net (loss) income per share - diluted  $ (0.06)  $ 0.48  $ 0.42

(1) The $5.9 million income tax charge represents provisional adjustments associated with the TCJA enacted on December 22, 2017.

- MORE -

Culp Announces Results for Third Quarter Fiscal 2019
Page 9
February 27, 2019

CULP, INC.
Reconciliation of Selected Income Statement Information to Adjusted Results

For Nine Months Ended January 27, 2019
(Unaudited)

(Amounts in Thousands)

As Reported
January 27,

2019   Adjustments

January 27,
2019

Adjusted
Results

Gross Profit (1)  $ 38,008  $ 2,508  $ 40,516
Selling, general, and administrative expenses (3)   28,174   (558)   27,616
Restructuring credit (2)   (825)   825   -
Income from operations   10,659   2,241   12,900

Income before income taxes  $ 10,485  $ 2,241  $ 12,726
Income taxes (4)   3,407   593   4,000

Net income   6,969   1,648   8,617
Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest   75   -   75
Net income attributable to Culp Inc. common shareholders  $ 7,044  $ 1,648  $ 8,692
Net income attributable to Culp Inc. common shareholders per share - diluted  $ 0.56  $ 0.13  $ 0.69

(1) The $2.5 million represents a restructuring related charge of $1.6 million for inventory markdowns and $784 for other operating costs associated with
our closed Anderson, SC upholstery fabrics plant facility and $159 for employee termination benefits and other operational reorganization costs
associated with our mattress fabrics segment.

(2) The $825 restructuring credit represents a $1.5 million gain on the sale of property, plant, and equipment associated with our closed Anderson, SC
upholstery fabrics plant facility, partially offset by a charge of $661 for employee termination benefits.

[…]

Upholstery Fabrics   20,614   20,677   (0.3)%

Home Accessories   3,439   -  N.M.
Unallocated Corporate   30,999   13,079   137.0%

Consolidated   $ 130,155   109,165   19.2%

Depreciation Expense by Segment

Mattress Fabrics   $ 5,265   5,068   3.9%
Upholstery Fabrics   595   611   (2.6)%
Home Accessories   227   -   100.0%

Depreciation Expense   $ 6,087   5,679   7.2%

Notes

(1)See page 9 for detailed description of charges.

(2)See pages 11 and 12 of this financial information release for calculations.

(3)The capital employed balances are as of January 27, 2019 and January 28, 2018.

Page 8 of 13

CULP, INC
RECONCILIATION OF SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 27, 2019 AND JANUARY 28, 2018
(UNAUDITED)

   THREE MONTHS ENDED

  As Reported   Adjusted   As Reported   Adjusted
 January 27,   January 27, January 28,   January 28,
  2019  Adjustments  2019  2018  Adjustments  2018

Gross profit   14,123 (1) 514   14,637   17,603   -   17,603

Selling, general and
  administrative expenses   10,038 (3) (469)   9,569   9,959   -   9,959
Restructuring credit   (214) (2) 214   -   -   -   -

Income from operations   4,299   769   5,068   7,644   -   7,644

Income before income taxes   4,262   769   5,031   7,516   -   7,516

Income Taxes   1,225 (4) 593   1,818   8,208 (4) (5,939)   2,269
Net income (loss)   3,060   176   3,236   (748)   5,939   5,191

Plus: Net loss attributable to non-controlling
interest   94   -   94   -   -   -

Net income (loss) attributable to Culp Inc. common
shareholders  $ 3,154   176   3,330   (748)   5,939   5,191

Net income (loss) attributable to Culp Inc. common
shareholders per share - basic  $ 0.25  $ 0.01  $ 0.27  $ (0.06)  $ 0.48  $ 0.42
Net income (loss) attributable to Culp Inc. common
shareholders per share - diluted  $ 0.25  $ 0.01  $ 0.27  $ (0.06)  $ 0.48  $ 0.42
Average shares outstanding-basic   12,438   12,438   12,438   12,436   12,436   12,436
Average shares outstanding-diluted   12,465   12,465   12,465   12,436   12,436   12,436

Notes

(1)The $514 represents restructuring related charges for other operating costs associated with our closed Anderson, SC upholstery fabrics plant facility.

(2)The $214 restructuring credit represents a $362 gain on the sale of the building and land associated with our closed Anderson, SC upholstery fabrics plant

facility, partially offset by a charge of $148 for employee termination benefits.

(3)The $469 respresents a non-recurring charge associated with the accelerated vesting of certain stock-based compensation agreements. Of this $469 non-

recurring charge, $429 and $40 pertain to unallocated corporate expenses and a restructuring related charge associated with our closed Anderson, SC
upholstery fabrics plant facility.

(4)Amounts represent provisional adjustments associated with the TCJA enacted on December 22, 2017.

Page 9 of 13

CULP, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 27, 2019 AND JANUARY 28, 2018
(UNAUDITED)

  NINE MONTHS ENDED

 As Reported   Adjusted As Reported   Adjusted
 January 27,   January 27, January 28,   January 28,
  2019  Adjustments   2019   2018   Adjustments   2018

Gross profit   38,008 (1) 2,508   40,516   49,873   -   49,873

Selling, general and
  administrative expenses   28,174 (3) (558)   27,616   28,876   -   28,876
Restructuring credit   (825) (2) 825   -   -   -   -

Income from operations   10,659   2,241   12,900   20,997   -   20,997

Income before income taxes   10,485   2,241   12,726   20,416   -   20,416

Income Taxes   3,407 (4) 593   4,000   11,956 (4) (5,939)   6,017
Loss from investment in unconsolidated joint
venture   109   -   109   249   -   249
Net income   6,969   1,648   8,617   8,211   5,939   14,150

Plus: Net loss attributable to non-controlling
interest   75   -   75   -   -   -

Net income attributable to Culp Inc. common
shareholders  $ 7,044   1,648   8,692   8,211   5,939   14,150

Net income attributable to Culp Inc. common
shareholders per share - basic  $ 0.56  $ 0.13  $ 0.70  $ 0.66  $ 0.48  $ 1.14
Net income attributable to Culp Inc. common
shareholders per share - diluted  $ 0.56  $ 0.13  $ 0.69  $ 0.65  $ 0.47  $ 1.12
Average shares outstanding-basic   12,488   12,488   12,488   12,425   12,425   12,425
Average shares outstanding-diluted   12,593   12,593   12,593   12,626   12,626   12,626

Notes

(1)The $2.5 million represents a restructuring related charge of $1.6 million for inventory markdowns and $784 for other operating costs associated with our

closed Anderson, SC plant facility and $159 for employee termination benefits and other operational reorganization costs associated with our mattress
fabrics segment.

(2)The $825 restructuring credit represents a $1.5 million gain on the sale of property, plant, and equipment associated with our closed Anderson, SC

upholstery fabrics plant facility, partially offset by a charge of $661 for employee termination benefits.